

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF IRELAND

NAI/2002/119

Archives are subject to copyright and should not be copied or reproduced without the written permission of the Director of the National Archives

FORMAL WILL,

W.O. No.: & 12477/7 DOMICILE Conglish Record No. 55/58669 21/22 Thomas Theaser Lynch. Regtl. No. and Rank 7720566 Marrant Officer Class I (Caucation) Regt. Drmy Educational Corps Died at the Military Hospital Curragh Date of Death 23rd May 1921.

WAR OFFICE.

Date 10 - November 1921

B. 16/1903:

FORMAL WILL.

W.O. No.: 8 12477/7 DOMICILE English.

Record No. 55/58669 21/22

Name Thomas Theaser Lynch.

Regtl. No. and Rank 7720566 Marrant Officer Class I Concation).

Rogt. Army Educational Corps.

Died at the Military Hospital Curragh,

Date of Death 23rd May 1921.

WAR OFFICE.

Date 10th November 1921.

B. 16/1903:

This is the will repred to in the afficient of Sarah deput nevern 1921 14th on ay 1921 the me of Jeptember 1921 14th on ay 1921 a commission for outho I Thomas Thearer Lynch do Levely leave all that I posses to my mother mis Darah Lynch Woodvale Omeath, leo: Louth. I do appoint my sister Meso Darah Lynch Word ook Comeath, lo: Louth sole executrise. T.S. hyn ch 12 Witness 2 mo Hitnee Jur Hm Scarlett If From cam No 21 Hollis St 2nd Welch Regt Off merrion Syr Pichmond Barrocks Dublin

3 Wilness miso Seral Lynch, Woodvale, Comenth, be Louth.

FORMAL WILL.

W.O. No.: \$ 12477/7 DOMICILE Cong

Record No. 55 58669 21/22

Name Thomas Theaser Lynch.

Regtl. No. and Rank 7720566 Marrant Officer Class I Caucation).

Rogt. Drmy Educational Corps

Died at the Military Hospital Curragh,

Date of Death 23rd May 1921.

WAR OFFICE.

Date 10 - November 1921.

In the estate of No. 7720566 Warrant Officer Instructor (Education) Thomas Shearer Lynch, Army Educational Corps, deceased.

I Sarah Lynch			
	of Woodvale Oneath County Kenth		
	in the County of Oreland		
	make oath and say that I am one of the subscribing witnesses to		
	the last Will and Testament of the said		
	Thomas Shearer Lynch		
	or Moodule much county and		
asp	in the County of Irland deceased,		
	the said Will being now hereunto annexed bearing the date the 179		
	day of May 1921		
Commisioner to mark Will as exhibit.	And I further make oath and say that the said testator		
	executed his said Will on the day of the date thereof by signing		
	his name at the foot or end thereof, as the same now appears		
	thereon, in the presence of me and of F. J. Provis Company Sugart Mrum		
	and Welch Regiment and William Scarlett of 21 Hollis Street off, Merrin Sque Dable		
	the other subscribed witnesses thereto, all of us being present		
	at the same time, and we thereupon attested and subscribed the		
	said Will in the presence of the said testator.		
Swormat 128 Maida Vale London wy) Narah Lynch on the 15th day of September 1921			